

BID TABULATIONS
2017 CARS - East Nelson Submission
City of Edgerton, KS
Bid Letting August 17, 2017
17-1101L

| Item # | Description | Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | Miles Excavating, Inc. | | Freeman Concrete Construction | | Gunter Construction Company | | Mega Industries Corporation | | Kansas Heavy Construction | |
|-------------------------|---|----------|----------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | | Unit Price | | Unit Price | | Unit Price | | Unit Price | | Unit Price | |
| Base Bid | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Contractor Construction Staking | 1 | L.S. | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,985.79 | \$ 2,985.79 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 7,940.00 | \$ 7,940.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 7,150.00 | \$ 7,150.00 |
| 2. | Mobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 13,811.10 | \$ 13,811.10 | \$ 20,300.00 | \$ 20,300.00 | \$ 26,591.00 | \$ 26,591.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 42,500.00 | \$ 42,500.00 |
| 3. | Removal of Existing Structures | 1 | L.S. | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 5,202.34 | \$ 5,202.34 | \$ 1,840.00 | \$ 1,840.00 | \$ 5,818.00 | \$ 5,818.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 |
| 4. | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | L.S. | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,068.24 | \$ 4,068.24 | \$ 1,330.00 | \$ 1,330.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 5. | Traffic Control | 1 | L.S. | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,750.41 | \$ 5,750.41 | \$ 3,320.00 | \$ 3,320.00 | \$ 3,670.00 | \$ 3,670.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5,720.00 | \$ 5,720.00 |
| 6. | Railway Flagger | 3 | Daily | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 995.26 | \$ 2,985.78 | \$ 1,990.00 | \$ 5,970.00 | \$ 1,530.00 | \$ 4,590.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 3,300.00 |
| 7. | Sediment Trap | 32 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 6.91 | \$ 221.12 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 224.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 256.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 256.00 | \$ 6.90 | \$ 220.80 |
| 8. | Biodegradable Log | 24 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 3.87 | \$ 92.88 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 3.85 | \$ 92.40 |
| 9. | Slope Barrier | 450 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1.38 | \$ 621.00 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 765.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 630.00 |
| 10. | Temporary Gravel Construction Entrance Pad | 1 | Ea. | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,037.31 | \$ 1,037.31 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,225.00 | \$ 1,225.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 11. | Concrete Washout | 1 | Ea. | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 453.78 | \$ 453.78 | \$ 830.00 | \$ 830.00 | \$ 1,835.00 | \$ 1,835.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 12. | Temporary Seeding | 1 | L.S. | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,990.53 | \$ 1,990.53 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,950.00 | \$ 2,950.00 |
| 13. | Permanent Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching | 1 | L.S. | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,156.41 | \$ 2,156.41 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,225.00 | \$ 3,225.00 |
| 14. | Unclassified Excavation | 175 | C.Y. | \$ 25.00 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$ 17.88 | \$ 3,129.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 14,875.00 | \$ 54.40 | \$ 9,520.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 4,550.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 8,400.00 |
| 15. | Pavement Removal | 1,136 | S.Y. | \$ 6.50 | \$ 7,384.00 | \$ 11.74 | \$ 13,336.64 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 14,200.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 18,176.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 10,224.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 17,040.00 |
| 16. | Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) | 69 | C.Y. | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,242.00 | \$ 11.14 | \$ 768.66 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 4,140.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 1,587.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 1,173.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,380.00 |
| 17. | Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform)(AE)(NRDJ) | 920 | S.Y. | \$ 85.00 | \$ 78,200.00 | \$ 61.48 | \$ 56,561.60 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 52,440.00 | \$ 64.60 | \$ 59,432.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 59,800.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 57,040.00 |
| 18. | Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform)(AE) | 85 | S.Y. | \$ 85.00 | \$ 7,225.00 | \$ 125.72 | \$ 10,686.20 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 21,250.00 | \$ 87.20 | \$ 7,412.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 7,225.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 6,630.00 |
| 19. | Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6") | 1,132 | S.Y. | \$ 12.00 | \$ 13,584.00 | \$ 8.91 | \$ 10,086.12 | \$ 6.80 | \$ 7,697.60 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 10,754.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 11,320.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 10,188.00 |
| 20. | Curb and Gutter (Combined)(AE) | 615 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 20.00 | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 32.52 | \$ 19,999.80 | \$ 20.50 | \$ 12,607.50 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 15,990.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 15,375.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 12,915.00 |
| 21. | Flume Inlet (Concrete) | 16 | S.Y. | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 204.42 | \$ 3,270.72 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 1,056.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 285.00 | \$ 4,560.00 |
| 22. | Slope Drain (Concrete) | 14 | S.Y. | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 159.71 | \$ 2,235.94 | \$ 63.00 | \$ 882.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 1,610.00 |
| 23. | Aggregate Ditch Lining (4") | 19 | S.Y. | \$ 50.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 83.94 | \$ 1,594.86 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 988.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 1,026.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,330.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 665.00 |
| 24. | Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE) | 144 | S.Y. | \$ 35.00 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 6,480.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 5,904.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 7,488.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 5,760.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 6,480.00 |
| 25. | Sidewalk Ramp (AE) | 30 | S.Y. | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 201.23 | \$ 6,036.90 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 5,850.00 |
| 26. | Intersection Grade (PTP)(White)(24") | 22 | Lin. Ft. | \$ 15.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 21.01 | \$ 462.22 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 462.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 506.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 528.00 | \$ 20.90 | \$ 459.80 |
| 27. | Intersection Grade (PTP)(White)(RR Xing) | 2 | Ea. | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,105.85 | \$ 2,211.70 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 1,222.50 | \$ 2,445.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |
| 28. | Sign (Flat Sheet)(High Performance) | 14 | S.F. | \$ 20.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 17.69 | \$ 247.66 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 252.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 266.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 17.60 | \$ 246.40 |
| 29. | Sign Post (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube) | 32 | L.F. | \$ 20.00 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 5.53 | \$ 176.96 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 192.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 192.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 192.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 176.00 |
| 30. | Sign Post Footing (1-3/4" PSST) | 3 | Ea. | \$ 130.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 33.18 | \$ 99.54 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 99.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 111.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 99.00 |
| Base Bid Total = | | | | \$ 205,220.00 | \$ 205,220.00 | \$ 178,761.21 | \$ 178,761.21 | \$ 192,880.10 | \$ 192,880.10 | \$ 202,117.00 | \$ 202,117.00 | \$ 213,204.00 | \$ 213,204.00 | \$ 214,727.40 | \$ 214,727.40 |